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Friday, January 6th  2017 
This day in history 

 

1942 

The first commercial around-the-world 

airline flight took place. 

1838 

Samuel Morse demonstrated the 

telegraph system for the first time. 

 

Whole School Attendance 

 
Year 1 =  93.5 % 
Year 2 =  91.4% 
Year 3 =  94.8% 
Year 4 =  97.0% 
Year 5 =  96.8% 
Year 6 =  93.0% 

Congratulations 
Well Done Year 1 for the best attendance 

in Lower School and Year 4 for the best 
attendance in Upper School.  

Our school target is 96% 

Happy New Year 

 

 We hope everyone had a great break over 
the holidays and are happy to see all the 
children back and looking so smart.  
 

 

Diary Dates 
 

Provisional Dates for your diary : 
 

Monday 23th January  
Year 5 trip to Durham Cathedral 
 
Tuesday 14th February 
Valentine’s Disco 
 
Friday 17th February 
Break up for Half term 
Monday 27th February 
Return to school after Half Term Holidays 
 
Thursday 2nd March 
World Book Day 
Monday 13th March 
Year 3 Class Assembly 
Tuesday 14th March 
Year 4 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 15th March 
Year 6 Class Assembly 
Tuesday 21st March 
Year 2 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 22nd March 
Year 1 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 23rd March 
Reception Class Assembly 
Friday 24th March 
Red Nose Day 
Wednesday 29th March – Friday 31st March 
Langdon Beck Residential 
 
 
 

 

Attendance and Lateness 
 
Can we remind parents to contact the 
school office before 9.15 if their child will 
be absent from school? If we do not hear 
from you this will lead to the absence 
being unauthorised. 
 
Please ensure children are in school for 
8.55 ready for morning registration.  
 

 
 

School Clubs 

 

 School Clubs start again on Monday 9th of 
January. Lower school clubs run from 3pm 
-4pm and Upper School clubs run from 
3.30pm – 4.15pm.  There will be no clubs 
the first and last week of the half terms.   
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